

IN THE SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF FLORIDA  
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Case No. : SC15-725

LT#: 1D14-3077

Daniel Stahl  
Petitioner,

VS.

Hialeah Hospital and  
Sedgwick Claims Management  
Services,  
Respondents(s).

---

**PETITIONER'S INITIAL BRIEF ON JURISDICTION**

MARK L. ZIENTZ, ESQUIRE  
Law Offices of Mark L. Zientz, P.A.  
Two Datan, Suite 1619  
9130 South Dadeland Boulevard  
Miami, Florida 33156  
(305) 670-6275  
Fla. Bar No: 150168  
mark.zientz@mzlaw.com  
*Counsel for Daniel Stahl.*

RECEIVED, 04/21/2015 01:48:41 PM, Clerk, Supreme Court

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

TABLE OF  
AUTHORITIES.....ii, iii, iv

INTRODUCTION.....1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND OF THE FACTS..... 2

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT ..... 4

POINT I OF PETITIONER..... 6  
DISCRETIONARY JURISDICTION SHOULD BE EXERCISED  
BY THIS COURT OVER A DECISION OF THE DISTRICT  
COURT OF APPEAL, FIRST DISTRICT, WHICH EXPRESSLY  
DECLARES VALID AND CONSTITUTIONAL TWO SECTIONS  
OF A STATE STATUTE, TO WIT: *S.440.15(3)(C)FLA. STAT 2003*  
AND *S. 440.13 FLA. STAT. 1994*

POINT II OF PETITIONER..... 9  
THE DECISION OF THE DISTRICT COURT EXPRESSLY AND  
DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH THE DECISION OF THIS COURT  
IN *MARTINEZ V. SCANLAN*, 582 So. 2d 1167 (Fla. 1991)

CONCLUSION..... 10

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....11

CERTIFICATE OF FONT SIZE.....11

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

| Cases  | Page(s)  |
|--|----------|
| Avarena v. Miami-Dade County.....<br>928 So. 2d 1163 (Fla. 2006)                                   | 10       |
| Castellanos v. Next Door Co.....<br>145 So. 3d 822 (Fla. 2014)                                     | 10       |
| Estate of McCall v. U.S.....<br>134 So. 3d 894 (Fla. 2014)   | 9        |
| Kluger v. White.....<br>281 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1973)   | 7, 8, 10 |
| Martinez v. Scanlan.....<br>582 So. 2d 1167, 1171 (Fla. 1991)                                      | 5, 9, 10 |
| Mullarkey v. Florida Feed Mills, Inc.....<br>268 So. 2d 363 (Fla. 1972)                            | 7        |
| New York Central Railroad v. White.....<br>243 U.S. 188, 37 S.Ct. 247, 61 L. Ed. 667 (1917)        | 8        |
| Stahl v. Hialeah Hospital.....<br>54 So. 3d 538 (Fla. 3 DCA 2011)                                  | 2        |
| State v. Stacey.....<br>482 So. 2d 1350, 1351 (Fla. 1985)  | 10       |
| Sunspan Engineering & Const. Co. v. Spring-Lock Scaffolding,<br>Co., 310 So. 2d 4 (Fla. 1975)..... | 7        |

|   |    |
|---|----|
| Westphal v. City of St. Petersburg..... | 10 |
| 143 So. 2d 924 (Fla. 2013)              |    |

**STATUTES & RULES**

|  |          |
|--|----------|
| Chapter 440.....                             | 1, 3, 10 |
| Ch. 99-240 s. 14 @ 2165.....                 | 8        |
| Statute 440.02(13) Fla. Stat.....            | 8        |
| Section 440.02 (22) Fla. Stat. ....          | 8        |
| Section 440.09 (1) Fla. Stat. (1994).....    | 7        |
| Section 440.11 (2003).....                   | 2        |
| Section 440.13.....                          | 1, 3     |
| Section 440.13 Fla. Stat. (1994).....        | 6        |
| Section 440.13(14)(c) Fla. Stat.....         | 1, 6     |
| Section 440.15 Fla. Stat.....                | 1        |
| Statute 440.15 (5) (b) Fla. Stat.....        | 1, 6     |
| Section 440.15(3) (c) Fla. Stat. 2003.....   | 6        |
| Section 440.15 (3) (u) Fla. Stat.(1968)..... | 9        |
| Section 440.15(6) Fla. Stat. (1994).....     | 4        |

**OTHER AUTHORITIES**

Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure, 9.030 (a).....6
